
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

May 15, 2024 

 

MARINETTE AVERA 

SURGICOM TRADING CORP. 

Unit LG16, LG/F, Cityland, Shaw Tower 

Shaw Blvd, Mandaluyong City 

 

Dear Ms. Avera, 
 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date February 20, 2024 for the SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS (2024-02-016) for the contract price of 

equivalent to ONE MILLION TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS PESOS 

(Php1,002,500.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is 

hereby accepted. 

 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION BRAND 

OFFERED 

UNIT 

COST 

AMOUNT 

20 pcs allis forcep 7" OLTEN 1,500.00 30,000.00 

4 pcs Anal Speculum All sizes OLTEN 5,000.00 20,000.00 

6 pcs Stainless Steel Forceps 

Bucket(straight)80x200mm 

OLTEN 25,000.00 150,000.00 

2 pcs Simpson uterine sound size 12 OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

2 pcs Piper Forcep size 12 1/4cm OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

2 pcs Kevorkian cervical biopsy forcep 24. 

5cm 

OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

2 pcs Novak Biopsy currette 24.8cm (german 

stainless steel) 

OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

20 pcs Needle holder fine tip 7" OLTEN 2,500.00 50,000.00 

20 pcs blade holder no. 4 OLTEN 2,500.00 50,000.00 

20 pcs Metzenbaum straight 7" OLTEN 2,500.00 50,000.00 

20 pcs Metzenbaum curve 7" OLTEN 2,500.00 50,000.00 

9 pcs Heany curve long 9" OLTEN 2,000.00 18,000.00 

3 pcs Heany straight long 9" OLTEN 2,000.00 6,000.00 

2 pcs Sims uterine currette size 0 sharp OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

2 pcs Sims uterine currette size 00 sharp OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

2 pcs Sims uterine currette size 1 sharp OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

2 pcs Sims uterine currette size 2 sharps OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

2 pcs Sims uterine currette size 3 sharps OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

2 pcs Sims uterine currette size 4 sharps OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

2 pcs Sims uterine currette size 5 sharps OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

2 pcs Sims uterine currette size 6 sharps OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

6 pcs snitz forcep fine tip 8" OLTEN 3,000.00 18,000.00 

10 pcs Thumb Forcep(Long) 8" OLTEN 1,000.00 10,000.00 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

10 pcs Tissue Forcep(long) 8" OLTEN 1,000.00 10,000.00 

3 pcs Dressing tray(12"x8"x1") OLTEN 5,000.00 15,000.00 

2 pcs Kevorkian currette 10" OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

20 pcs Thumb forcep 6" OLTEN 2,500.00 50,000.00 

20 pcs Tissue forcep 6" OLTEN 2,500.00 50,000.00 

80 pcs Kelly curve fine tip 7" OLTEN 1,000.00 80,000.00 

80 pcs Kelly straight fine tip 7" OLTEN 1,000.00 80,000.00 

20 pcs Army navy 9" OLTEN 1,000.00 20,000.00 

40 pcs Towel clip 5" OLTEN 1,000.00 40,000.00 

5 pcs Debakey long 8" OLTEN 1,000.00 5,000.00 

40 pcs Mayo scissor straight 7" OLTEN 1,000.00 40,000.00 

25 pcs Kidney Basin 10" OLTEN 3,000.00 75,000.00 

2 pcs Viginal speculum small - 7.5cm x 1.5cm OLTEN 1,000.00 2,000.00 

2 pcs Viginal speculum Medium - 10.0cm x 

2.5cm. 

OLTEN 1,000.00 2,000.00 

2 pcs Viginal speculum Large - 11.5cm x 

2.5cm. 

OLTEN 1,000.00 2,000.00 

2 pcs Viginal speculum Extra-Narrow - 11.5cm 

x 1.3cm 

OLTEN 1,000.00 2,000.00 

2 pcs Post-Partum curette 16" OLTEN 2,500.00 5,000.00 

1 pcs Vaginal Forcep 10" OLTEN 2,500.00 2,500.00 

1 pcs Hysterometer 10" OLTEN 2,500.00 2,500.00 

1 pcs Tenaculum 10" OLTEN 2,500.00 2,500.00 

Total 
    

1,002,500.00 

 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 

 
 

Conforme:  
NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


